
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2201
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014
TRAINING FOR BPL WOMEN
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme to provide Computer / IT training to women particularly those living in the rural areas of the country including those living Below Poverty Line (BPL) to enable them to avail various e-governance facilities under the Digital India Mission; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a): The Ministry of Women and Child Development has no scheme at present to provide Computer / IT training to women.

(b): Does not arise.
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